

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3101 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC., BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TEEKAYS INTERIOR SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
 for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Vali, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh N Keshwani, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the judgment of this Court in Craft Interiors Pvt. Ltd. vs. Commissioner of Central Excise, Bangalore, 2006 (203) ELT 529(SC), we decline to entertain the appeal. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3101 OF 2011

Commissioner of Central Excise,
Bangalore

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s Teekays Interior Solutions
Pvt. Ltd.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of the judgment of this Court in Craft

Interiors Pvt. Ltd. vs. Commissioner of Central Excise,
Bangalore, 2006 (203) ELT 529(SC), we decline to entertain
the appeal. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed on the
ground of delay as well as on merits

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

.....
[ANIL R. DAVE, J.]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 12, 2011.